16  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
Ultrasonic SensorsUltrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Compact Series – Cylindrical Design
Features
ranges up to 100 cm and is available in
straight and angled design. The compact
devices are especially suited for use in

■ Easy teaching via pin 2 or pin 5
■ Short design
Type code
RU 100 U – M18 MS – U P 8 X2 – H1 1 5           1
Housing length
M medium-sized
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-color LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output mode
N NPN output
P PNP output
Output function
U adjustable NO/NC
Series
U universal
L retror ctive sensor
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 M12 × 1
2016 | 03 2
Compact Series – M18 – Diffuse Mode – Switching
General data
Operating mode
ultrasonic sensor
Transducer material Plastic, Epoxyd resin
and PU foam
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Connection
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP67
via pin 2 or pin 5 Ambient temperature
Output 1 Switching output Temperature drift ± 1.5 % of full scale
Housing material
plated
Types and Data – Selection table
Type Ident no. Range
[cm]
Output Function Radiation direction
RU40U-M18M-UP8X2-H1151 1610008 2.5…40 PNP straight
RU40U-M18MS-UP8X2-H1151 1610009 2.5…40 PNP side
RU40U-M18M-UN8X2-H1151 1610080 2.5…40 NPN straight
RU40U-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610082 2.5…40 NPN side
RU100U-M18M-UP8X2-H1151 1610010 15…100 PNP straight
RU100U-M18MS-UP8X2-H1151 1610011 15…100 PNP side
RU100U-M18M-UN8X2-H1151 1610081 15…100 NPN straight
RU100U-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610083 15…100 NPN side
Compact Series – M18 – Retroreflective – Switching
General data
Operating mode
ultrasonic sensor
Transducer material Plastic, Epoxyd resin
and PU foam
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Connection
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP67
via pin 2 or pin 5 Ambient temperature
Output 1 Switching output Temperature drift ± 1.5 % of full scale